follows:

“8. The details of the Proposed Payment in the Resolution Plan for creditors belong to
various class are as following;

A. Settlement of the claims of Secured Financial Creditors: (25 days)

The plan proposes to make an upfront payment of INR 19,65,908/- (Indian Rupees
Nineteen Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Eight Only) to satisfy the claims of
the Secured Financial Creditors within a period of 25 days from the Approval Date of
this Resolution Plan. (Clause 7.3.3 of the Resolution Plan, ANNEXURE - D @ Pg No. 89 -
90 of the IA)

Payment to Dissenting Financial Creditors:

[...]

Employees and Government dues): (25 days)

That the RP has admitted the Claim of INR 16,36,64,956/- is admitted claim of
Operational Creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government dues).
The plan proposes to pay to the operational creditors an Upfront Amount of INR
35,34,092/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Lacs Thirty-Four Thousand Ninety-Two Only) in
proportionate to the aggregate of their claims of Rs, 16,36,64,956/- admitted by the RP
as per latest claim register, within a period of 25 days from the Approval Date of this
Resolution Plan. The same shall be paid prior to making any payment to the financial

[...]

excluding “the Financial Creditors and the Operational Creditors including any dues to
Statutory authorities”)

E. Payment to Statutory Dues & Contingent Liabilities: (25 days)

The plan proposes to pay the Operational Creditors-Government Dues, an Upfront
Amount of INR 15,00,000/-(Indian Rupees Fifteen Lacs Only) within a period of 25 days
from the Approval Date of this Resolution Plan against claims shown as contingent
claims by resolution professional in the claim register amounting to INR.
377,37,53,910/-. It is to be noted that RP has admitted Rs 1/- as notional value against

[...]

contingent claims are pending at respective Appellate level and are disputed. To 
protect the interest of those disputed government demands and to ensure that this 
resolution plan does not affect prejudicially to any stakeholders and to buy peace, the 
RA proposes to pay abovementioned an Upfront Amount of INR 15,00,000/-(Fifteen 
Lacs only) in proportion to contingent claim, in respect of disputed demand amount of 
the respective government department, within a period of 25 days from the Approval 
Date of this Resolution Plan towards full and final settlement / discharge of the entire